


Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;

^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Trial Balance

Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:37:11

S.No Account Code Account Head Name Opening Balance Actuals Net Balance

Debit(₹) Credit(₹) Debit (₹) Credit (₹) Debit(₹) Credit(₹)
1 1100601 Education Tax - Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 5628670.00 0.0 5628670.00
2 1100602 Education Tax - Commercial 0.00 0.00 26428.70 3550827.70 0.0 3524399.00
3 1100603 Education Tax -  Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 398954.00 0.0 398954.00
4 1100604 Education Tax -  Vacant Sites 0.00 0.00 24504.64 109500.64 0.0 84996.00
5 1701001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS / FIXED DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 85678.00 0.0 85678.00
6 1711001 INTEREST FROM BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 97765.00 0.0 97765.00
7 1801101 DEPOSITS LAPSED 0.00 0.00 0.00 7950.00 0.0 7950.00
8 1808001 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 3000.00 0.0 3000.00
9 2208003 OTHER EXPENESE 0.00 0.00 103910.00 0.00 103910.00 0.0

10 2301003 POWER CHARGES FOR STREET LIGHTS 0.00 0.00 322778.00 0.00 322778.00 0.0
11 2305109 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - SCHOOLS 0.00 0.00 601496.00 0.00 601496.00 0.0
12 2305202 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 58660.00 0.00 58660.00 0.0
13 2308016 LAPSED DEPOSIT REFUND 0.00 0.00 170857.00 0.00 170857.00 0.0
14 2407001 BANK CHARGES 0.00 0.00 8487.00 0.00 8487.00 0.0
15 2701001 PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL COLLECTION OF 

REVENUE ITEMS - TAXES
0.00 0.00 43939.00 0.00 43939.00 0.0

16 2703001 IRRECOVERABLE REVENUE ITEMS WRITTEN OFF 
- TAXES

0.00 0.00 461548.00 0.00 461548.00 0.0

17 2722001 DEPRECIATION - BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 2137856.00 0.00 2137856.00 0.0
18 2723101 DEPRECIATION - SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE 0.00 0.00 51800.00 0.00 51800.00 0.0
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Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;

^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Trial Balance

Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:37:11
S.No Account Code Account Head Name Opening Balance Actuals Net Balance

Debit(₹) Credit(₹) Debit (₹) Credit (₹) Debit(₹) Credit(₹)
19 2723201 DEPRECIATION - WATERWAYS 0.00 0.00 254097.00 0.00 254097.00 0.0
20 2724001 DEPRECIATION - PLANT & MACHINERY 0.00 0.00 35691.00 0.00 35691.00 0.0
21 2727001 DEPRECIATION - FURNITURE, FIXTURES, 

FITTINGS AND ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
0.00 0.00 188389.00 0.00 188389.00 0.0

22 2801001 Taxes 0.00 0.00 51222.00 51222.00 0.0 0.0
23 2804001 PRIOR YEAR INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 339212.00 0.0 339212.00
24 3109001 ACCUMULATED SURPLUS / DEFICIT 0.00 45099921.17 0.00 0.00 0.0 45099921.17
25 3111001 CONTRIBUTION FROM MUNICIPAL FUND 0.00 29901409.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 29901409.00
26 3121101 CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 40400.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 40400.00
27 3401001 Tender Deposit - Contractors. 0.00 1303054.00 15900.00 160298.00 0.0 1447452.00
28 3401002 TENDER DEPOSIT- SUPPLIERS 0.00 0.00 1000.00 4500.00 0.0 3500.00
29 3401003 SECURITY DEPOSIT - CONTRACTORS 0.00 0.00 373517.00 373517.00 0.0 0.0
30 3501003 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  - CONTRACTORS 0.00 9706.00 3907731.00 3907731.00 0.0 9706.00
31 3501004 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  - SUPPLIERS 0.00 0.00 257616.00 257616.00 0.0 0.0
32 3501005 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 425648.00 425648.00 0.0 0.0
33 3502013 INCOME TAX DEDUCTIONS - CONTRACTORS 0.00 68994.00 47404.00 47404.00 0.0 68994.00
34 3502014 OTHER RECOVERIES 0.00 40364.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 40364.00
35 3502015 VAT - PAYABLE 0.00 212970.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 212970.00
36 3502025 Manual Workers Genenral Welfare Fund - LWF 0.00 164750.00 0.00 57950.00 0.0 222700.00
37 3502032 CGST - PAYABLE 0.00 886.00 47591.00 52313.50 0.0 5608.50
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Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;

^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Trial Balance

Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:37:11
S.No Account Code Account Head Name Opening Balance Actuals Net Balance

Debit(₹) Credit(₹) Debit (₹) Credit (₹) Debit(₹) Credit(₹)
38 3502033 SGST - PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 46363.00 46363.50 0.0 0.50
39 3502036 Audit Objection - Recoveries payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 3228.00 0.0 3228.00
40 3603001 PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL COLLECTION OF 

REVENUE ITEMS
0.00 677688.00 293297.00 43939.00 0.0 428330.00

41 4101001 LAND -GROSS BLOCK 40400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40400.00 0.0
42 4102001 BUILDINGS - GROSS BLOCK 60429672.00 0.00 800000.00 0.00 61229672.00 0.0
43 4103101 STROM WATER DRAINS, OPEN DRAINS AND 

CULVERTS - GROSS BLOCK
992070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 992070.00 0.0

44 4103202 GROUND WATER WELLS/ DEEP BORE WELLS - 
GROSS BLOCK

520000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 520000.00 0.0

45 4104001 PLANT AND MACHINERIES - GROSS BLOCK 770046.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 770046.00 0.0
46 4104003 HAND PUMPS - INDIAN MARK II - GROSS BLOCK 1140487.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1140487.00 0.0
47 4107001 FURNITURE FIXTURES AND FITTINGS - GROSS 

BLOCK
2861743.00 0.00 575250.00 0.00 3436993.00 0.0

48 4107003 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS -OTHERS - GROSS 
BLOCK

2416470.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2416470.00 0.0

49 4112001 BUILDINGS - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 0.00 18072548.00 0.00 2137856.00 0.0 20210404.00
50 4113101 STORM WATER DRAINS, OPEN DRAINS AND 

CULVERTS - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
0.00 704293.00 0.00 51800.00 0.0 756093.00

51 4113202 GROUND WATER WELLS/ DEEP BORE WELLS - 
ACCUMALTED DEPRECIATION

0.00 75000.00 0.00 26000.00 0.0 101000.00
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Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;

^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Trial Balance

Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:37:11
S.No Account Code Account Head Name Opening Balance Actuals Net Balance

Debit(₹) Credit(₹) Debit (₹) Credit (₹) Debit(₹) Credit(₹)
52 4114001 PLANT & MACHINERY - ACCUMULATED 

DEPRECIATION
0.00 627284.00 0.00 35691.00 0.0 662975.00

53 4114003 HAND PUMPS - INDIA MARK (II) - 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

0.00 1008644.00 0.00 228097.00 0.0 1236741.00

54 4117001 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & FITTINGS - 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATIONS

0.00 2381435.00 0.00 120077.00 0.0 2501512.00

55 4117003 ELECTIRCAL INSTALLATIONS - OTHERS -  
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

0.00 1928529.00 0.00 68312.00 0.0 1996841.00

56 4121001 PROJECTS - IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 346285.00 0.0 346285.00
57 4122001 PROJECTS - IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 3720565.00 800000.00 2920565.00 0.0
58 4208001 FIXED DEPOSIT 2589482.00 0.00 5085678.00 0.00 7675160.00 0.0
59 4311917 Education Tax - Recoverable - Residential - 

Current
0.00 0.00 5627216.00 4939878.00 687338.00 0.0

60 4311918 Education Tax - Recoverable - Commercial - 
Current

0.00 0.00 3550827.70 3389098.70 161729.00 0.0

61 4311919 Education Tax - Recoverable - Industrial - 
Current

0.00 0.00 398954.00 391605.00 7349.00 0.0

62 4311920 Education Tax - Recoverable - Vacant Sites - 
Current

0.00 0.00 109500.64 109500.64 0.0 0.0

63 4311921 Education Tax - Recoverable - Residential - 
Arrears

3338360.00 0.00 5064.00 1975834.00 1367590.00 0.0
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Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;

^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Trial Balance

Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:37:11
S.No Account Code Account Head Name Opening Balance Actuals Net Balance

Debit(₹) Credit(₹) Debit (₹) Credit (₹) Debit(₹) Credit(₹)
64 4311922 Education Tax - Recoverable - Commercial - 

Arrears
470598.00 0.00 6937.00 357961.00 119574.00 0.0

65 4311923 Education Tax - Recoverable - Industrial - 
Arrears

47878.00 0.00 7.00 47885.00 0.0 0.0

66 4311924 Education Tax - Recoverable - Vacant Sites - 
Arrears

63912.00 0.00 97137.00 161049.00 0.0 0.0

67 4501001 Cash Account 0.00 0.00 6227617.00 6227617.00 0.0 0.0
68 4502102 EE-R&P-BOI-A/C-826510100000393 5843761.68 0.00 6328203.00 10639612.00 1532352.68 0.0
69 4502107 RFD-R&P-BOI-A/C-826510100000886 0.00 0.00 260857.00 260857.00 0.0 0.0
70 4502118 EE TREASURY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3990.00 0.00 179.00 0.00 4169.00 0.0
71 4502501 RF-ONLINE PAYMENT- CUB- A/C 

510909010039572
539935.00 0.00 443418.00 0.00 983353.00 0.0

72 4702001 PAYABLE TO WATER SUPPLY AND DRINAGE 
FUND

0.00 0.00 900000.00 0.00 900000.00 0.0

73 4702006 RECEIVABLE FROM GENERAL FUND 20249070.49 0.00 4187623.00 314461.00 24122232.49 0.0
Total 102317875.17 102317875.17 48282763.68 48282763.68 115467058.17 115467058.17
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KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY
^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
Income And Expenditure Statement

Input Parameter: Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;
Generated Date :27-Jul-2024 12:40

Code No Description of items Shedule No. Current Year Amount(₹) Previous Year Amount(₹)

Income
110 Tax Revenue I-1 9637019.00 0.00
170 Income from Investments I-7 85678.00 0.00
171 Interest Earned I-8 97765.00 0.00
180 Other Income I-9 10950.00 0.00

Total 9831412.00 0.00
Expenditure

220 Administrative Expenses I-11 103910.00 0.00
230 Operations & Maintenance I-12 1153791.00 0.00
240 Interest & Finance Charges I-13 8487.00 0.00
270 Provisions and Write off I-16 505487.00 0.00
272 Depreciation 2667833.00 0.00
280 Prior Period Item I-18 -339212.00 0.00

Total 4100296.00 0.00
3109002-Gross Surplus of Income over Expenditure 5731116.00 0.00
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KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY
^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
Income And Expenditure Statement

Input Parameter: Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;
Generated Date :27-Jul-2024 12:42

Code No Description of items Current Year Amount Previous Year Amount

Income
1100601 Education Tax - Residential 5628670.00 0.00
1100602 Education Tax - Commercial 3524399.00 0.00
1100603 Education Tax -  Industrial 398954.00 0.00
1100604 Education Tax -  Vacant Sites 84996.00 0.00
1701001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS / FIXED DEPOSITS 85678.00 0.00
1711001 INTEREST FROM BANK 97765.00 0.00
1801101 DEPOSITS LAPSED 7950.00 0.00
1808001 OTHER INCOME 3000.00 0.00

Total 9831412.00 0.00
Expenditure

2208003 OTHER EXPENESE 103910.00 0.00
2301003 POWER CHARGES FOR STREET LIGHTS 322778.00 0.00
2305109 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - SCHOOLS 601496.00 0.00
2305202 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - BUILDINGS 58660.00 0.00
2308016 LAPSED DEPOSIT REFUND 170857.00 0.00
2407001 BANK CHARGES 8487.00 0.00
2701001 PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL COLLECTION OF REVENUE ITEMS - 

TAXES
43939.00 0.00

2703001 IRRECOVERABLE REVENUE ITEMS WRITTEN OFF - TAXES 461548.00 0.00
2722001 DEPRECIATION - BUILDINGS 2137856.00 0.00
2723101 DEPRECIATION - SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE 51800.00 0.00
2723201 DEPRECIATION - WATERWAYS 254097.00 0.00
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2724001 DEPRECIATION - PLANT & MACHINERY 35691.00 0.00
2727001 DEPRECIATION - FURNITURE, FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND ELECTRICAL 

APPLIANCES
188389.00 0.00

2801001 Taxes 0.00 0.00
2804001 PRIOR YEAR INCOME -339212.00 0.00

Total 4100296.00 0.00
3109002-Gross Surplus of Income over Expenditure 5731116.00 0.00

Generated By : 6131010 Page 3 of 4



^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Balance Sheet
Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;

Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:52:42

Code No Description of items Shedule No. Current Year Amount(₹) Previous Year Amount(₹)
Liabilities

310 Municipal (General) Fund B-1 50831037.17 45099921.17
311 Earmarked Funds B-2 29901409.00 29901409.00
312 Reserves B-3 40400.00 40400.00
340 Deposits Received B-7 1450952.00 1303054.00
350 Other Liabilities B-9 563571.00 497670.00
360 Provisions B-10 428330.00 677688.00

Total 83215699.17 77520142.17
Assets

410 Fixed Assets B-11 70546138.00 69170888.00
411 Accumulated Depreciation -27465566.00 -24797733.00
412 Capital Work - in - progress 2574280.00 0.00
420 Investments - General Fund B-12 7675160.00 2589482.00
431 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) B-15 2343580.00 3920748.00
450 Cash and Bank balance B-17 2519874.68 6387686.68
470 Other Assets B-19 25022232.49 20249070.49

Total 83215699.17 77520142.17
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^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Balance Sheet
Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:55:32

Code No Description of items Shedule No. Current Year Amount(₹) Previous Year Amount(₹)
Liabilities

3109001 ACCUMULATED SURPLUS / DEFICIT 50831037.17 45099921.17
3111001 CONTRIBUTION FROM MUNICIPAL FUND 29901409.00 29901409.00
3121101 CAPITAL RESERVE 40400.00 40400.00
3401001 Tender Deposit - Contractors. 1447452.00 1303054.00
3401002 TENDER DEPOSIT- SUPPLIERS 3500.00 0.00
3401003 SECURITY DEPOSIT - CONTRACTORS 0.00 0.00
3501003 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  - CONTRACTORS 9706.00 9706.00
3501004 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  - SUPPLIERS 0.00 0.00
3501005 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  EXPENSES 0.00 0.00
3502013 INCOME TAX DEDUCTIONS - 

CONTRACTORS
68994.00 68994.00

3502014 OTHER RECOVERIES 40364.00 40364.00
3502015 VAT - PAYABLE 212970.00 212970.00
3502025 Manual Workers Genenral Welfare Fund - 

LWF
222700.00 164750.00

3502032 CGST - PAYABLE 5608.50 886.00
3502033 SGST - PAYABLE 0.50 0.00
3502036 Audit Objection - Recoveries payable 3228.00 0.00

GeneratedBy:6131010 Page 1 of 8



^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Balance Sheet
Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:55:32

3603001 PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL COLLECTION 
OF REVENUE ITEMS

428330.00 677688.00

Total 83215699.17 77520142.17
Assets

4101001 LAND -GROSS BLOCK 40400.00 40400.00
4102001 BUILDINGS - GROSS BLOCK 61229672.00 60429672.00
4103101 STROM WATER DRAINS, OPEN DRAINS 

AND CULVERTS - GROSS BLOCK
992070.00 992070.00

4103202 GROUND WATER WELLS/ DEEP BORE 
WELLS - GROSS BLOCK

520000.00 520000.00

4104001 PLANT AND MACHINERIES - GROSS BLOCK 770046.00 770046.00
4104003 HAND PUMPS - INDIAN MARK II - GROSS 

BLOCK
1140487.00 1140487.00

4107001 FURNITURE FIXTURES AND FITTINGS - 
GROSS BLOCK

3436993.00 2861743.00

4107003 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS -OTHERS - 
GROSS BLOCK

2416470.00 2416470.00

4112001 BUILDINGS - ACCUMULATED 
DEPRECIATION

-20210404.00 -18072548.00

4113101 STORM WATER DRAINS, OPEN DRAINS 
AND CULVERTS - ACCUMULATED 
DEPRECIATION

-756093.00 -704293.00
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^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Balance Sheet
Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:55:32

4113202 GROUND WATER WELLS/ DEEP BORE 
WELLS - ACCUMALTED DEPRECIATION

-101000.00 -75000.00

4114001 PLANT & MACHINERY - ACCUMULATED 
DEPRECIATION

-662975.00 -627284.00

4114003 HAND PUMPS - INDIA MARK (II) - 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

-1236741.00 -1008644.00

4117001 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & FITTINGS - 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATIONS

-2501512.00 -2381435.00

4117003 ELECTIRCAL INSTALLATIONS - OTHERS -  
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

-1996841.00 -1928529.00

4121001 PROJECTS - IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT -346285.00 0.00
4122001 PROJECTS - IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT 2920565.00 0.00
4208001 FIXED DEPOSIT 7675160.00 2589482.00
4311917 Education Tax - Recoverable - Residential 

- Current
687338.00 748364.00

4311918 Education Tax - Recoverable - Commercial 
- Current

161729.00 163231.00

4311919 Education Tax - Recoverable - Industrial - 
Current

7349.00 741.00

4311920 Education Tax - Recoverable - Vacant Sites 
- Current

0.00 30242.00

4311921 Education Tax - Recoverable - Residential 
- Arrears

1367590.00 2589996.00
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^BXT��Ly�ÊJBOXyDY
KOVILPATTI MUNICIPALITY

Balance Sheet
Input Parameter  :  Financial Year : 2022-2023;Fund Name : Elementary Education Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2022;To Date : 31/Mar/2023;Printed Date :27-Jul-2024 12:55:32

4311922 Education Tax - Recoverable - Commercial 
- Arrears

119574.00 307367.00

4311923 Education Tax - Recoverable - Industrial - 
Arrears

0.00 47137.00

4311924 Education Tax - Recoverable - Vacant Sites 
- Arrears

0.00 33670.00

4501001 Cash Account 0.00 0.00
4502102 EE-R&P-BOI-A/C-826510100000393 1532352.68 5843761.68
4502107 RFD-R&P-BOI-A/C-826510100000886 0.00 0.00
4502118 EE TREASURY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 4169.00 3990.00
4502501 RF-ONLINE PAYMENT- CUB- A/C 

510909010039572
983353.00 539935.00

4702001 PAYABLE TO WATER SUPPLY AND 
DRINAGE FUND

900000.00 0.00

4702006 RECEIVABLE FROM GENERAL FUND 24122232.49 20249070.49
Total 83215699.17 77520142.17
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